Sr

10

11

12

13

Questions

A structure of polymeric solid is:

The smallest three dimensional basic structure in a crystalline solid is called

Which of the following can become a good temporarily magnet

The doped semi-conductor materials are known as

The bands below the valence band are

Zirconia is classified as:

When relatively simple molecules are chemically combined into massive molecules, the
reaction is called:

If the stress increased beyond the elastic limit of the material. the deformation produced in
the material will be

The amplitude of oscillation of each atom in a metallic crystal rises with the

Substances which break just after the elastic limit is reached, are known as

When a large number of atoms are brought close to one another to form a solid, each
energy level of an isolated atom splits into sub-levels, called

Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been
reported to become superconductor at

The critical temperature of tin is

Answers Choice

A. An ordered structure

B. A disordered structure

C. Intermediate between order and
disorder

. Any of these

. None of these

. lattice point

. crystal lattice
. cubic crystal
unit cell

UoOw» mo

A. iron

B. steel

C. both of them
D. none of them
A
B
C

. intrinsic semi-conductor
. extrinsic semi-conductor
. either of them

D. none of them

A. completely filled and play active
part in conduction process

B. completely filled and plays no part
in conduction process

C. completely filled and play active
part in conduction process

D. not completely filled and play no
part in conduction process

A. Ceramic solid

B. lonic compound
C. Metal

D. Either (A) or (B)
E. Either (B) or (C)
A
B.
C
D
E

. Fission reaction
. Fusion reaction
. Polymerization
. Any of these

. None of these

A. permanent
B. temporary
C. either of them
D. none of them
A
B

. rise in temperature

. decrease in temperature
C. even temperature remains
constant
D. all of them

. brittle substances

. ductile substances
. plastic substances
. elastic substances

energy bands
energy shells
states

. all of them

125K
25K
263K
163 K

Uow» DOmP» UOm>

1.18K
42K
3.72K
72K

> oowmp

. different material



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Experiments revealed that the ratio of the stress to the strain is a constant value for

An atom in which there is a resultant magnetic field, behaves like a tiny magnet and is called
as

A semi-conductor in its extremely pure form is known as

When a silicon crystal is doped with a pentavalent element, such an extrinsic semi-conductor
is called

The substance in which atoms are so oriented that the field produced by spin and orbital
motion of the electrons might add up to zero,are called

When small number of atoms from some other suitable element is added to the semi-
conductor material, then this process is known as

In case of the three dimensional deformation, when volume is involved, the ratio of applied
stress to volumetric strain is called

oo}

o

DOT» DOW» DOUP O

w» DOWP UOD

. all materials

all of them
magnetic

magnetic monopole
none of them

extrinsic semi-conductor

either of them
none of them

p-type semi-conductor
either of them

none of them

ferromagnetic substances
paramagnetic substances
all of them

impurification
adding

extrinsivity

Young's modulus
Bulk modulus

all of them



