

ECAT Physics Chapter 17 Physics of Solids

_		
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A structure of polymeric solid is:	A. An ordered structure B. A disordered structure C. Intermediate between order and disorder D. Any of these E. None of these
2	The smallest three dimensional basic structure in a crystalline solid is called	A. lattice point B. crystal lattice C. cubic crystal D. unit cell
3	Which of the following can become a good temporarily magnet	A. iron B. steel C. both of them D. none of them
4	The doped semi-conductor materials are known as	A. intrinsic semi-conductor B. extrinsic semi-conductor C. either of them D. none of them
5	The bands below the valence band are	A. completely filled and play active part in conduction process B. completely filled and plays no part in conduction process C. completely filled and play active part in conduction process D. not completely filled and play no part in conduction process
6	Zirconia is classified as:	A. Ceramic solid B. lonic compound C. Metal D. Either (A) or (B) E. Either (B) or (C)
7	When relatively simple molecules are chemically combined into massive molecules, the reaction is called:	A. Fission reaction B. Fusion reaction C. Polymerization D. Any of these E. None of these
8	If the stress increased beyond the elastic limit of the material, the deformation produced in the material will be	A. permanent B. temporary C. either of them D. none of them
9	The amplitude of oscillation of each atom in a metallic crystal rises with the	A. rise in temperature B. decrease in temperature C. even temperature remains constant D. all of them
10	Substances which break just after the elastic limit is reached, are known as	A. brittle substances B. ductile substances C. plastic substances D. elastic substances
11	When a large number of atoms are brought close to one another to form a solid, each energy level of an isolated atom splits into sub-levels, called	A. energy bands B. energy shells C. states D. all of them
12	Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been reported to become superconductor at	A. 125 K B. 25 K C. 263 K D. 163 K
13	The critical temperature of tin is	A. 1.18 K B. 4.2 K C. 3.72 K D. 7.2 K
		A. different material

14	Experiments revealed that the ratio of the stress to the strain is a constant value for	B. all materials C. a given material D. all of them
15	An atom in which there is a resultant magnetic field, behaves like a tiny magnet and is called as	A. magnetic B. magnetic dipole C. magnetic monopole D. none of them
16	A semi-conductor in its extremely pure form is known as	A. extrinsic semi-conductor B. intrinsic semi-conductor C. either of them D. none of them
17	When a silicon crystal is doped with a pentavalent element, such an extrinsic semi-conductor is called	A. p-type semi-conductor B. n-type semi-conductor C. either of them D. none of them
18	The substance in which atoms are so oriented that the field produced by spin and orbital motion of the electrons might add up to zero, are called	A. diamagnetic substances B. ferromagnetic substances C. paramagnetic substances D. all of them
19	When small number of atoms from some other suitable element is added to the semi- conductor material, then this process is known as	A. impurification B. adding C. doping D. extrinsivity
20	In case of the three dimensional deformation, when volume is involved, the ratio of applied stress to volumetric strain is called	A. Young's modulus B. Bulk modulus C. Shear modulus D. all of them